
MONTHLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2016

(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

through7/1/2016 7/29/2016

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

7/6/2016 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

USDA APHIS Veterinary Services is providing 
federal funds to assist efforts to perform 
surveillance and diagnostic testing for animals in 
Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 
Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$540,630.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$540,630.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/7/2016 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

This cooperative agreement helps fund the 
Arkansas Natural Resources Commission water 
use data and research program.  This cooperative 
agreement will provide reliable water use data.  
Sound planning and decision making regarding 
Arkansas' water resources requires data, 
information, and analysis of water uses and water 
of 2014 availability.  Acquiring this data means 
the expansion of the network and information of 
water use as well as the tools necessary to 
quantify manage the groundwater resources 
confidently.  This Workplan will greatly enhance 
the water use data collection goals as outlined in 
the Arkansas Water Plan of 2014.

Statewide U.S. Geological Survey $99,800.00

$0.00

$9,738.00

$0.00

$109,538.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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7/14/2016 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

Enhancement of Diagnostic Capabilities for 
Animal Heath.  National Institute of Food and 
Agriculture is providing federal funds to assist 
efforts to perform surveillance and diagnostic 
testing for animals in Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$31,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$31,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/18/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Health/Child and 
Adolescent Health Section

Development, Maintenance and Enhancement of 
Early Hearing Detection and Intervention 
Information System (EHDI-IS) Surveillance.  To 
promote Early Hearing Detection and Intervention 
(EHDI) national goals of hearing screening for all 
newborns before one month of age, diagnostic 
audiological evaluation by three months of age 
and identified infants/children with confirmed 
hearing loss enrolled in early intervention services 
by six months of age.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$175,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/19/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Labor

Mine health and safety training for miners and 
contractors working in or at mining operations. 
Provide required new miner and mine health and 
safety refresher courses for miners and 
contractors working in or at mining operations 
throughout the State.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Labor

$105,621.00

$0.00

$26,405.00

$0.00

$186,687.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/22/2016 Arkansas Agriculture 
Department

Specialty Crop Block Grant Program: Solely to 
enhance the competitiveness of Arkansas 
specialty crops through marketing and promotion, 
research, and improved agriculture and handling 
practices.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$294,436.89

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$294,436.89

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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